Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-11-104

RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH DYNAMIC TESTING SERVICES FOR RANDOM DRUG AND ALCOHOL TESTING SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands current contract expired for the random drug and alcohol testing for employees; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands is in need of continuing to have testing services provided to the Borough.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Borough Clerk be and is hereby authorized to execute contract agreement with Dynamic Testing Services, 230 Main St, Ste C, Toms River, NJ 08753 This contract is to provide services for the period of April 1, 2011 to March 31, 2012.

Seconded by Mr. Connelly and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Connelly, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan

NAYES: None

ABSENT: Mr. O'Neil ABSTAIN: None

DATE: April 20, 2011

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on April 20, 2011.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK